

**Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.  
Agreement No. C-0-2047 Fact Sheet**

1. May 22, 2020, Agreement No. C-0-2047, \$870,000, for a three-year initial term with two, one-year option terms approved by the Board of Directors (Board).
  - Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. to provide technical consulting services for the next-generation fare collection system.
  - Three-year initial term effective July 14, 2020 through May 31, 2023, with two, one-year option terms.
2. March 17, 2023, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-0-2047, \$0.00, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.
  - Exercised the first option term effective June 1, 2023 through May 31, 2024.
3. June 7, 2023, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-0-2047, \$0.00, approved by the CAMM Department.
  - Revised key personnel.
4. May 17, 2024, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-0-2047, \$0.00, approved by the CAMM Department.
  - Extended the term of the agreement effective June 1, 2024 through July 31, 2024.
5. June 24, 2024, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-0-2047, \$374,539, approved by the Board.
  - Exercised the second option term of the agreement effective August 1, 2024 through May 31, 2025.
6. May 22, 2025, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-0-2047, \$0.00, approved by the CAMM Department.
  - Extended the term of the agreement effective June 1, 2025 through July 31, 2025.
7. June 23, 2025, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-0-2047, \$0.00, approved by the Board.
  - Revised key personnel and extended the term of the agreement effective August 1, 2025 through July 31, 2027.

8. April 13, 2026, Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-0-2047, \$381,603, pending approval by the Board.
  - Increase the maximum cumulative payment obligation to continue technical consulting services.

Total funds committed to Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., after approval of Amendment No. 7: \$1,626,142.